RECORDATION FORM CC 07-23-1	EPARTMEN FOR COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy	11 1 1 1000
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>A. Fred Elsasser, C. William Blewett and Charles M. White</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party (ies):     Name: Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.)
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
Nature of Conveyance: [X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security [ ] Change of Name     Agreement	Street Address: 140 Germantown Pike, Suite 150  City: Plymouth Meeting State PA Zip 19462
[ ] Other Execution Date: 04/07/98	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/035,681	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
<ol> <li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> Attention: <u>John E. Drach</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 140 Germantown Pike -Suite 150	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City Plymouth Mtg. State PA ZIP 19462	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 98-0742)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    John E. Drach (Reg. No. 32,891)   Signature   Date     Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
C <del>ommis</del> sioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	

00000064 011250 09035681 Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Serial No. 09/035,681 Filed: 03/05/98

## Case M 6206 EMY/OCPT

## ASSIGNMENT

M. White, residing at 6148 Watchview Court, Cincinnati, OH 45230; 249 North Ashbrook Circle, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 and 3315 Harmony Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45248; respectively, have made an invention in: PROCESS FOR MAKING CARBOXYLIC ACID ESTERS, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the \_\_\_\_7\_\_ day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 199 \(\vec{\varphi}\);

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said HENKEL CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

1

STATE OF Olive : ss COUNTY OF Hamilton :

Notary Public (SEAL)

CAROL A. JONES

Notary Public, State of Ohio

The Commission Expires June 7, 2000